Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlComdisco, Inc.	FORMERLY Comdisco Ventures,	07/13/2006	CORPORATION:
	Inc.	0771372000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilera, Inc.	
Street Address:	12647 Alcosta Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 480	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75906340	AGILERA.COM
Serial Number:	75906480	AGILERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5758 Email: swiley@jw.com Correspondent Name: Sara Wiley Address Line 1: 901 Main Street Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001714.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Sara Wiley

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0552**

900053892

Signature:	/sara wiley/
Date:	07/24/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=AgileraRelease#page1.tif source=AgileraRelease#page2.tif source=AgileraRelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, COMDISCO, INC. (F/K/A COMDISCO VENTURES, INC.) ("Grantee"), having an address of 5600 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois, 60018, is the secured party under those certain security instruments executed by AGILERA, INC. ("Grantor"), more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference (the "Security Instruments"), reference being made to the Security Instruments and the record thereof for all purposes;

WHEREAS, the liens and security interests created by the Security Instruments exist against the trademark registrations described in <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference, such registrations hereinafter called the "<u>Subject Property</u>"; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release the liens and security interests existing under the Security Instruments, insofar as same relate to and cover the Subject Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the satisfaction in full of all obligations and indebtedness secured by the Security Instruments, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, without warranty or recourse, and by these presents does hereby RELEASE and DISCHARGE, without warranty or recourse, the Subject Property from all liens and security interests held by Grantee, including, without limitation, the liens and security interests created by the Security Instruments, together with any and all rights that Grantee may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce any of such liens or security interests against the Subject Property as security for the payment of any other or future indebtedness of Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Liens and Security Interests is executed as of the 13th day of July, 2006.

COMDISCO, INC. (F/K/A COMDISCO VENTURES, INC.)

Name: Carol Nemec

Title: Authorized Representative

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Carol Nemce</u> of Comdisco Ventures, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, as the act and deed of such bank, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 13th day of July, 2006.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Illinois



EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS

- 1. Restructuring Agreement dated August 21, 2002 (together with all exhibits and amendments thereto)
- 2. Guaranty dated January 29, 2001 (together with all exhibits and amendments thereto)
- 3. Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks dated August 21, 2002 (together with all exhibits and amendments thereto)

4307990v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0555

EXHIBIT B TO RELEASE OF LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS

MARK AGILERA.COM AGILERA <u>APPLICATION NUMBER</u> 75/906,340 75/906,480

REGISTRATION NUMBER 2564318 2559820

4307990v.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0556